NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND FAIR TRADING (MOTOR VEHICLE DEALERS) AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 2021

Su	bordinate	Legislation	No.	19 (of 20)21
-						-

Table of provisions

1	Title	2
2	Commencement	2
3	Regulations amended	2
4	Regulation 11 amended (Requirements for certain contracts and documents)	
5	Repeal of Regulations	



NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Subordinate Legislation No. 19 of 2021*

Consumer Affairs and Fair Trading (Motor Vehicle Dealers) Amendment Regulations 2021

I, Vicki Susan O'Halloran, Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, acting with the advice of the Executive Council, make the following regulations under the *Consumer Affairs and Fair Trading Act 1990*.

Responsible Minister:

N. K. FYLES Minister for Racing, Gaming and Licensing

V. S. O' HALLORAN Administrator

Date of making: 15 December 2021

^{*} Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 16 December 2021.

1 Title

These Regulations may be cited as the Consumer Affairs and Fair Trading (Motor Vehicle Dealers) Amendment Regulations 2021.

2 Commencement

These Regulations commence on the day on which they are notified in the *Gazette*.

3 Regulations amended

These Regulations amend the Consumer Affairs and Fair Trading (Motor Vehicle Dealers) Regulations 1992.

4 Regulation 11 amended (Requirements for certain contracts and documents)

(1) Regulation 11(1)

omit

contract

insert

document

(2) Regulation 11(1)

omit

160

insert

169(4)(a)

(3) Regulation 11(4), after "contract" (second reference)

insert

or document

5 Repeal of Regulations

These Regulations are repealed on the day after they commence.